In place of Form PTO-1595

04-26-2000

Docket No. SA9-99-109

MM) 3 20.00

101336492

o the Assistant Commissioner of Patents	s: Please record the attached origins	11			
ocuments or copy thereof.	P man 3				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of				
	receiving party(ies): 🎘 💢				
	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk New York 10504	,			
RON L. WEAVER	International Business 😾 🖰	j.			
R. BRUCE PRIME	Machines Corporation				
	New Orchard Road				
	ATTIONAL, MONTH TOOL				
	<u> </u>				
. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment					
Execution Date: <u>11/19/99; 11/20/99</u>					
. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed toget execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application, the B. Patent No.(s)				
09/401,971; Filed 9/24/99					
. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications				
correspondence concerning document	and patents involved: 1				
should be mailed:					
Andrew J. Dillon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN,		\underline{X} Previously charged to IBM Corp.			
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP		ъ.			
	\underline{X} Previously charged to IBM Cordeposit account on 12/9/99	p.			
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy.					
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park	deposit account on 12/9/99				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy.					
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731	deposit account on 12/9/99				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TK 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie correct and any attached copy is a tree.	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie correct and any attached copy is a tri Kerry Thornhill	deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief correct and any attached copy is a treatment of Person Signing For: FELSING GUNTER GUNTER GUNTER GUNTER TO THE BEST OF TH	8. Deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief correct and any attached copy is a treatment of Person Signing For: FELSM	8. Deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:				
GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park 7600B North Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, TX 78731 (512) 343-6116 DO NOT US O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief correct and any attached copy is a tree to be the correct and any attached copy is a tree to be th	8. Deposit account on 12/9/99 8. Deposit account number:	and			

place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. SA9-99-109

RADEMAR'

101220880

Togethe Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

RON L. WEAVER R. BRUCE PRIME International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: 11/19/99; 11/20/99, respectively

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/401,971

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Andrew J Dillon, Esq. FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN,

GUNTER & DILLON, LLP Suite 350 Lakewood on the Park 7600B No:th Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, 'X 78731 (512) 34:-6116

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 - Authorized to be charged to IBM Corporation deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

09-0466

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thornhill Kerry M. Thornhill Name of Person Signing

For: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

12/09/1999 CCETIN 00000000 090466 09401971

02 FC:581

Whereas, we,

(1) RON L. WEAVER
County of Santa Clara

of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

and

(2) R. BRUCE PRIME County of Santa Clara of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

have invented certain improvements in

ENHANCED INTERFACE FOR ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE GARMENT

and executed, respectively, a United	States patent application therefor or
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration)	(1) NoV / G , 1999, and
(2), 1999.	•

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM:, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upor to do so by IBM.

		_		,	46/ 1 -		
	(1)	Signed at	SAN V	05/2 on	110019		., 1999.
			-				
				//			
				Mouse	1 x clien		
						RON L.	WEAVER
hae	(2)	Signed at		on			, 1999.
211.0	\~/	019.104 40					•
						R. BRUCE	PRIME

Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we,

(1) RON L. WEAVER
County of Santa Clara

of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

and

(2) <u>R. BRUCE PRIME</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

have invented certain improvements in

ENHANCED INTERFACE FOR ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE GARMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) ________, 1999, and (2) November 20 ______, 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do sc by IBM.

(1)	Signed	at		on		·	1999.
						RON L. WE	AVER
and (2)	Signed	at	Son Jose, CA	on	Nevember	<i>70</i>	1999,
				16.	18me 1) nine	
						R. BRUCE P	RIME

Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we.

(1) RON L. WEAVER
County of Santa Clara

of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

and

(2) <u>R. BRUCE PRIME</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

have invented certain improvements in

NAVE INVENTED CEITAIN IMPIOVEMENTS IN
ENHANCED INTERFACE FOR ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE GARMENT
and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) Nov 19, 1999, and (2), 1999.
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation o New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafte called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in th said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is herebacknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the sai application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue and Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all paper necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications where called upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at
RON L. WEAVER
and (2) Signed at, 1999.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0005

R. BRUCE PRIME

Whereas, we,

(1) RON L. WEAVER
County of Santa Clara

of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

and

(2) R. BRUCE PRIME County of Santa Clara of <u>San Jose</u>, and State of <u>California</u>,

have invented certain improvements in

ENHANCED INTERFACE FOR ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE GARMENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed	at	on	, 1999.
		-		RON L. WEAVER
and (2)	Signed	at San Jose, C	A on Nevember) or <i>3</i> 0 , 1999.
		-	R. Brune	R. BRUCE PRIME

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 12/06/1999